

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 14, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22859	C2911-003	4	Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	\$1,650,932.00	\$1,127,477.00	68.29%	-\$523,455.00
Letting Totals			4		\$1,650,932.00	\$1,127,477.00	68.29%	-\$523,455.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22859

Contract Description:

This project is located in Region 5 in Chaffee county. The work consists of construction or reconstruction of ADA curb ramps and sidewalk at various locations along US 50 & SH 291 in Salida. The project engineer is Arthur Miller 719-587-6501.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1674	Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	\$1,127,477.00	100.00%	68.29%
2	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$1,242,000.00	110.16%	75.23%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,343,304.15	119.14%	81.37%
4	372A	Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$1,609,854.50	142.78%	97.51%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,650,932.00	146.43%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	662.000 SY	45.00000	29,790.00	25.00000	16,550.00	22.00000	14,564.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	21.000 LF	80.00000	1,680.00	15.00000	315.00	15.00000	315.00
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	152.000 LF	40.00000	6,080.00	15.00000	2,280.00	15.00000	2,280.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,389.000 LF	40.00000	55,560.00	15.00000	20,835.00	20.00000	27,780.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	150.000 SY	50.00000	7,500.00	20.00000	3,000.00	22.00000	3,300.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	35.000 SY	50.00000	1,750.00	20.00000	700.00	25.00000	875.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,078.000 SY	30.00000	92,340.00	15.00000	46,170.00	14.00000	43,092.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	250.00000	250.00	750.00000	750.00	250.00000	250.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	2.000 EACH	4,000.00000	8,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	380.000 CY	100.00000	38,000.00	25.00000	9,500.00	49.00000	18,620.00
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	400.00
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	130.00000	2,600.00	50.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	200.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	250.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	35.00000	700.00	20.00000	400.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000 LF	4.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	43.000 LF	10.00000	430.00	3.00000	129.00	2.00000	86.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	652.000 LF	10.00000	6,520.00	11.00000	7,172.00	15.00000	9,780.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	48.000 LF	50.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	720.00	20.00000	960.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	500.00	300.00000	1,200.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	35.00000	700.00	20.00000	400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	160.00000	3,200.00	75.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	400.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00	35.00000	350.00	10.00000	100.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	23.000 EACH	350.00000	8,050.00	500.00000	11,500.00	500.00000	11,500.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	500.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	1.000 EACH	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	7.000 EACH	800.00000	5,600.00	700.00000	4,900.00	250.00000	1,750.00
211-00116	2 Inch Drilled Hole	2.000 LF	300.00000	600.00	350.00000	700.00	250.00000	500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.010 ACRE	50,000.00000	500.00	9,000.00000	90.00	10,000.00000	100.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.010 ACRE	50,000.00000	500.00	9,000.00000	90.00	25,000.00000	250.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.010 ACRE	50,000.00000	500.00	9,000.00000	90.00	25,000.00000	250.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	2.000 LB	500.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	250.00	100.00000	200.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	1,125.00	125.00000	1,875.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	20.000 HOUR	200.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
250-00120	Material Sampling and Delivery	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	5.000 CY	500.00000	2,500.00	345.00000	1,725.00	50.00000	250.00
250-00210	Solid Waste Disposal	5.000 CY	200.00000	1,000.00	345.00000	1,725.00	50.00000	250.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,896.000 TON	50.00000	94,800.00	25.00000	47,400.00	31.00000	58,776.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	313.000 TON	300.00000	93,900.00	180.00000	56,340.00	160.00000	50,080.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	751.000 SY	100.00000	75,100.00	127.00000	95,377.00	84.00000	63,084.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	15.000 SY	300.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	2,250.00	94.00000	1,410.00
412-00801	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special) (Colored)	21.000 SY	400.00000	8,400.00	250.00000	5,250.00	145.00000	3,045.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	4.00000	4,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	1,342.000 SY	100.00000	134,200.00	72.00000	96,624.00	68.00000	91,256.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	3.000 SY	100.00000	300.00	90.00000	270.00	81.00000	243.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	626.000 SY	200.00000	125,200.00	161.00000	100,786.00	172.00000	107,672.00
608-00350	Concrete Sidewalk (Colored)	4.000 SY	250.00000	1,000.00	94.00000	376.00	82.00000	328.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	81.000 LF	50.00000	4,050.00	37.00000	2,997.00	39.00000	3,159.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,204.000 LF	50.00000	60,200.00	39.00000	46,956.00	42.00000	50,568.00
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	93.000 LF	80.00000	7,440.00	40.00000	3,720.00	38.00000	3,534.00
609-24006	Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	41.000 LF	100.00000	4,100.00	55.00000	2,255.00	31.00000	1,271.00
609-71000	Curb (Special) (Concrete Step)	8.000 LF	200.00000	1,600.00	60.00000	480.00	60.00000	480.00
610-00024	Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	6,048.000 SF	14.00000	84,672.00	11.00000	66,528.00	17.00000	102,816.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	2,077.000 LF	50.00000	103,850.00	11.00000	22,847.00	15.00000	31,155.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	27,916.00000	27,916.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	170,000.00000	170,000.00	152,000.00000	152,000.00	206,376.00000	206,376.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000 DAY	60.00000	7,200.00	105.00000	12,600.00	60.00000	7,200.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,528.000 SF	35.00000	53,480.00	15.00000	22,920.00	15.00000	22,920.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	30.00000	75,000.00	20.00000	50,000.00	22.40000	56,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	34.000 DAY	400.00000	13,600.00	200.00000	6,800.00	400.00000	13,600.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000 DAY	1,200.00000	90,000.00	1,057.00000	79,275.00	1,400.00000	105,000.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	200.00000	2,400.00	30.00000	360.00	10.00000	120.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	200.000 LF	70.00000	14,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	71.000 EACH	50.00000	3,550.00	27.00000	1,917.00	5.00000	355.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000 EACH	80.00000	2,960.00	35.00000	1,295.00	5.00000	185.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	324.000 DAY	45.00000	14,580.00	33.00000	10,692.00	10.00000	3,240.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	60.000 EACH	30.00000	1,800.00	16.00000	960.00	50.00000	3,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	60.00000	1,200.00	30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC		(2) 1713A KSK, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
630-80380	Traffic Cone	60.000 EACH	10.00000	600.00	7.00000	420.00	5.00000	300.00
Section Totals:				\$1,650,932.00		\$1,127,477.00		\$1,242,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,650,932.00		\$1,127,477.00		\$1,242,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
							LCC:	
202-00015	Removal of Headwall	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	2.000 EACH	780.00000	1,560.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	662.000 SY	37.50000	24,825.00	36.00000	23,832.00		
202-00201	Removal of Curb	21.000 LF	21.50000	451.50	50.00000	1,050.00		
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	152.000 LF	26.40000	4,012.80	50.00000	7,600.00		
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,389.000 LF	23.50000	32,641.50	10.00000	13,890.00		
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	150.000 SY	47.50000	7,125.00	36.00000	5,400.00		
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	35.000 SY	47.50000	1,662.50	36.00000	1,260.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,078.000 SY	17.50000	53,865.00	18.00000	55,404.00		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	103.50000	103.50	500.00000	500.00		
202-04001	Plug Culvert	2.000 EACH	1,195.00000	2,390.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	380.000 CY	48.50000	18,430.00	120.00000	45,600.00		
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	131.65000	2,633.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	20.000 HOUR	109.25000	2,185.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
203-01594	Combination Loader	20.000 HOUR	140.50000	2,810.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	345.00000	13,800.00	150.00000	6,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	37.75000	755.00	75.00000	1,500.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000 LF	11.75000	5,875.00	6.00000	3,000.00		
208-00020	Silt Fence	43.000 LF	6.50000	279.50	5.00000	215.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	652.000 LF	17.05000	11,116.60	10.00000	6,520.00		
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	1,740.00000	3,480.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	48.000 LF	29.00000	1,392.00	25.00000	1,200.00		
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	4.000 EACH	195.00000	780.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	3,210.00000	6,420.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	37.75000	755.00	75.00000	1,500.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	245.00000	4,900.00	125.00000	2,500.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	418.50000	8,370.00	150.00000	3,000.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	42.15000	421.50	80.00000	800.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	23.000 EACH	335.00000	7,705.00	500.00000	11,500.00		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	865.00000	1,730.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
210-04020	Modify Inlet	1.000 EACH	3,755.00000	3,755.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	7.000 EACH	132.00000	924.00	500.00000	3,500.00		
211-00116	2 Inch Drilled Hole	2.000 LF	62.30000	124.60	250.00000	500.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.010 ACRE	15,205.00000	152.05	25,000.00000	250.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.010 ACRE	9,125.00000	91.25	80,000.00000	800.00		
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	0.010 ACRE	7,180.00000	71.80	50,000.00000	500.00		
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	2.000 LB	52.15000	104.30	125.00000	250.00		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	15.000 HOUR	205.00000	3,075.00	100.00000	1,500.00		
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	3,440.00000	3,440.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	20.000 HOUR	135.00000	2,700.00	110.00000	2,200.00		
250-00120	Material Sampling and Delivery	5.000 EACH	445.00000	2,225.00	4,582.50000	22,912.50		
250-00200	Material Handling (Stockpile)	5.000 CY	73.00000	365.00	200.00000	1,000.00		
250-00210	Solid Waste Disposal	5.000 CY	385.00000	1,925.00	200.00000	1,000.00		
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,896.000 TON	41.00000	77,736.00	80.00000	151,680.00		
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	313.000 TON	325.00000	101,725.00	475.00000	148,675.00		
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	751.000 SY	115.00000	86,365.00	135.00000	101,385.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
							LCC:	
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	15.000 SY	150.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
412-00801	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special) (Colored)	21.000 SY	150.00000	3,150.00	300.00000	6,300.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000 LF	3.60000	3,600.00	6.00000	6,000.00		
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	1,342.000 SY	77.25000	103,669.50	81.00000	108,702.00		
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	3.000 SY	105.00000	315.00	500.00000	1,500.00		
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	626.000 SY	125.00000	78,250.00	150.00000	93,900.00		
608-00350	Concrete Sidewalk (Colored)	4.000 SY	84.65000	338.60	500.00000	2,000.00		
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	81.000 LF	31.25000	2,531.25	80.00000	6,480.00		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,204.000 LF	38.25000	46,053.00	90.00000	108,360.00		
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	93.000 LF	54.40000	5,059.20	80.00000	7,440.00		
609-24006	Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	41.000 LF	77.15000	3,163.15	100.00000	4,100.00		
609-71000	Curb (Special) (Concrete Step)	8.000 LF	31.25000	250.00	500.00000	4,000.00		
610-00024	Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	6,048.000 SF	9.60000	58,060.80	16.00000	96,768.00		
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	2,077.000 LF	10.00000	20,770.00	15.00000	31,155.00		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,380.00000	30,380.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	6,225.00000	6,225.00	960.00000	960.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	46,405.00000	46,405.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	230,600.00000	230,600.00	173,782.00000	173,782.00		
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000 DAY	65.00000	7,800.00	120.00000	14,400.00		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,528.000 SF	16.75000	25,594.00	19.00000	29,032.00		
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	26.80000	67,000.00	32.00000	80,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	34.000 DAY	215.00000	7,310.00	380.00000	12,920.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000 DAY	920.00000	69,000.00	835.00000	62,625.00		
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	12.000 EACH	33.50000	402.00	195.00000	2,340.00		
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	200.000 LF	11.15000	2,230.00	39.00000	7,800.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	71.000 EACH	26.75000	1,899.25	26.00000	1,846.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000 EACH	38.00000	1,406.00	39.00000	1,443.00		
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	324.000 DAY	29.00000	9,396.00	19.50000	6,318.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	60.000 EACH	16.75000	1,005.00	52.00000	3,120.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	33.50000	670.00	100.00000	2,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22859

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 372A Y and K EXCAVATION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
630-80380	Traffic Cone	60.000 EACH	7.80000	468.00	19.00000	1,140.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,343,304.15		\$1,609,854.50		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,343,304.15		\$1,609,854.50		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00015 Removal of Headwall	2.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	2.000	2,000.00000	750.00000 EACH	4,000.00	1,500.00	37.50%	-2,500.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	662.000	45.00000	25.00000 SY	29,790.00	16,550.00	55.56%	-13,240.00
0020	202-00201 Removal of Curb	21.000	80.00000	15.00000 LF	1,680.00	315.00	18.75%	-1,365.00
0025	202-00202 Removal of Gutter	152.000	40.00000	15.00000 LF	6,080.00	2,280.00	37.50%	-3,800.00
0030	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,389.000	40.00000	15.00000 LF	55,560.00	20,835.00	37.50%	-34,725.00
0035	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	150.000	50.00000	20.00000 SY	7,500.00	3,000.00	40.00%	-4,500.00
0040	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	35.000	50.00000	20.00000 SY	1,750.00	700.00	40.00%	-1,050.00
0045	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,078.000	30.00000	15.00000 SY	92,340.00	46,170.00	50.00%	-46,170.00
0050	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	250.00000	750.00000 EACH	250.00	750.00	300.00%	500.00
0055	202-04001 Plug Culvert	2.000	4,000.00000	750.00000 EACH	8,000.00	1,500.00	18.75%	-6,500.00
0060	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	380.000	100.00000	25.00000 CY	38,000.00	9,500.00	25.00%	-28,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-01500 Blading	20.000	140.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,800.00	1,000.00	35.71%	-1,800.00
0070	203-01510 Backhoe	20.000	130.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,600.00	1,000.00	38.46%	-1,600.00
0075	203-01594 Combination Loader	20.000	120.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,000.00	41.67%	-1,400.00
0080	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	250.00000	50.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	2,000.00	20.00%	-8,000.00
0085	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	50.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	700.00	70.00%	-300.00
0090	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	500.000	4.00000	5.00000 LF	2,000.00	2,500.00	125.00%	500.00
0095	208-00020 Silt Fence	43.000	10.00000	3.00000 LF	430.00	129.00	30.00%	-301.00
0100	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	652.000	10.00000	11.00000 LF	6,520.00	7,172.00	110.00%	652.00
0105	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	2.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	5,000.00	166.67%	2,000.00
0110	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	48.000	50.00000	15.00000 LF	2,400.00	720.00	30.00%	-1,680.00
0115	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	4.000	300.00000	125.00000 EACH	1,200.00	500.00	41.67%	-700.00
0120	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	5,000.00	6,000.00	120.00%	1,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	60.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	700.00	58.33%	-500.00
0130	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	120.00000	50.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,000.00	41.67%	-1,400.00
0135	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	160.00000	75.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	1,500.00	46.88%	-1,700.00
0140	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	100.00000	35.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	350.00	35.00%	-650.00
0145	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	23.000	350.00000	500.00000 EACH	8,050.00	11,500.00	142.86%	3,450.00
0150	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	2.000	1,500.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
0155	210-04020 Modify Inlet	1.000	2,600.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,600.00	2,500.00	96.15%	-100.00
0160	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	7.000	800.00000	700.00000 EACH	5,600.00	4,900.00	87.50%	-700.00
0165	211-00116 2 Inch Drilled Hole	2.000	300.00000	350.00000 LF	600.00	700.00	116.67%	100.00
0170	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.010	50,000.00000	9,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	90.00	18.00%	-410.00
0175	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.010	50,000.00000	9,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	90.00	18.00%	-410.00
0180	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	0.010	50,000.00000	9,000.00000 ACRE	500.00	90.00	18.00%	-410.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	2.000	500.00000	125.00000 LB	1,000.00	250.00	25.00%	-750.00
0190	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	15.000	120.00000	75.00000 HOUR	1,800.00	1,125.00	62.50%	-675.00
0195	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	5,000.00000	5,200.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,200.00	104.00%	200.00
0200	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	20.000	200.00000	75.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	1,500.00	37.50%	-2,500.00
0205	250-00120 Material Sampling and Delivery	5.000	500.00000	400.00000 EACH	2,500.00	2,000.00	80.00%	-500.00
0210	250-00200 Material Handling (Stockpile)	5.000	500.00000	345.00000 CY	2,500.00	1,725.00	69.00%	-775.00
0215	250-00210 Solid Waste Disposal	5.000	200.00000	345.00000 CY	1,000.00	1,725.00	172.50%	725.00
0220	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	1,896.000	50.00000	25.00000 TON	94,800.00	47,400.00	50.00%	-47,400.00
0225	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	313.000	300.00000	180.00000 TON	93,900.00	56,340.00	60.00%	-37,560.00
0230	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	751.000	100.00000	127.00000 SY	75,100.00	95,377.00	127.00%	20,277.00
0235	412-00800 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	15.000	300.00000	150.00000 SY	4,500.00	2,250.00	50.00%	-2,250.00
0240	412-00801 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special) (Colored)	21.000	400.00000	250.00000 SY	8,400.00	5,250.00	62.50%	-3,150.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	1,000.000	4.00000	2.00000 LF	4,000.00	2,000.00	50.00%	-2,000.00
0250	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	1,342.000	100.00000	72.00000 SY	134,200.00	96,624.00	72.00%	-37,576.00
0255	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	3.000	100.00000	90.00000 SY	300.00	270.00	90.00%	-30.00
0260	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	626.000	200.00000	161.00000 SY	125,200.00	100,786.00	80.50%	-24,414.00
0265	608-00350 Concrete Sidewalk (Colored)	4.000	250.00000	94.00000 SY	1,000.00	376.00	37.60%	-624.00
0270	609-20010 Curb Type 2 (Section B)	81.000	50.00000	37.00000 LF	4,050.00	2,997.00	74.00%	-1,053.00
0275	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	1,204.000	50.00000	39.00000 LF	60,200.00	46,956.00	78.00%	-13,244.00
0280	609-24004 Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	93.000	80.00000	40.00000 LF	7,440.00	3,720.00	50.00%	-3,720.00
0285	609-24006 Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	41.000	100.00000	55.00000 LF	4,100.00	2,255.00	55.00%	-1,845.00
0290	609-71000 Curb (Special) (Concrete Step)	8.000	200.00000	60.00000 LF	1,600.00	480.00	30.00%	-1,120.00
0295	610-00024 Median Cover Material (4 Inch Patterned Concrete)	6,048.000	14.00000	11.00000 SF	84,672.00	66,528.00	78.57%	-18,144.00
0300	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	2,077.000	50.00000	11.00000 LF	103,850.00	22,847.00	22.00%	-81,003.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/14/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	30,000.00	150.00%	10,000.00
0310	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	5,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	5,000.00	3,500.00	70.00%	-1,500.00
0315	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	27,916.00000 L S	35,000.00	27,916.00	79.76%	-7,084.00
0320	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	170,000.00000	152,000.00000 L S	170,000.00	152,000.00	89.41%	-18,000.00
0325	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	120.000	60.00000	105.00000 DAY	7,200.00	12,600.00	175.00%	5,400.00
0330	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,528.000	35.00000	15.00000 SF	53,480.00	22,920.00	42.86%	-30,560.00
0335	630-00000 Flagging	2,500.000	30.00000	20.00000 HOUR	75,000.00	50,000.00	66.67%	-25,000.00
0340	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	34.000	400.00000	200.00000 DAY	13,600.00	6,800.00	50.00%	-6,800.00
0345	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	75.000	1,200.00000	1,057.00000 DAY	90,000.00	79,275.00	88.08%	-10,725.00
0350	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	12.000	200.00000	30.00000 EACH	2,400.00	360.00	15.00%	-2,040.00
0355	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	200.000	70.00000	10.00000 LF	14,000.00	2,000.00	14.29%	-12,000.00
0360	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	71.000	50.00000	27.00000 EACH	3,550.00	1,917.00	54.00%	-1,633.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22859

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0365	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	37.000	80.00000	35.00000 EACH	2,960.00	1,295.00	43.75%	-1,665.00
0370	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	324.000	45.00000	33.00000 DAY	14,580.00	10,692.00	73.33%	-3,888.00
0375	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	60.000	30.00000	16.00000 EACH	1,800.00	960.00	53.33%	-840.00
0380	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	60.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,200.00	600.00	50.00%	-600.00
0385	630-80380 Traffic Cone	60.000	10.00000	7.00000 EACH	600.00	420.00	70.00%	-180.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,650,932.00	\$1,127,477.00	68.29%	-\$523,455.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,650,932.00	\$1,127,477.00	68.29%	-\$523,455.00